PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marty James LaFond	09/06/2012
Mark Paul Giebel	09/06/2012
Steve David Heming	09/06/2012
John Phillip Myers	09/06/2012
Paula Forseth Dick	09/06/2012
Curt Richard Cayemberg	09/06/2012
Dean Marvin Petersen	09/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, LLC	
Street Address:	2400 South 44th Street	
City:	Manitowoc	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29426869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500
Email: hlopez@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0008431USD/3268

502070221 PATENT REEL: 029001 FRAME: 0386

29426869

UU UV # | | U

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Greeley
Total Attachments: 3 source=0008431USD_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=0008431USD_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=0008431USD_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029001 FRAME: 0387

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Marty James LAFOND 273 W. Greenfield Avenue Algoma, Wisconsin 54201

Steve David HERNING 1529 Logan Avenue Marinette, Wisconsin 54143

Paula Forseth DICK N6454 Abbey Court Sheboygan, Wisconsin 54220

Dean Marvin PETERSEN 3732 Newtonburg Road Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220 Mark Paul GIEBEL 954 North 23rd Street Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220

John Phillip MEYERS 2413 Crossing Meadows Drive Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220

Curt Richard CAYEMBERG 1309 Reed Avenue Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ICE MACHINE

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day;

The ASSIGNEE, , Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, LLC a United States organization having its principal office at 2400 South 44th Street, Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Marty James LAFOND	Mark Paul GIEBEL
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Monty gones Patond Signature	Mad Paul Dull Signature
9/6/12 Date	Date / 2010
Willia Stat 9/6/12	
Witness	Witness
Steve David HERNING Inventor's Name	John Phillip MYERS Inventor's Name
Signature Savid Vering	Signature Myses
9-6-12 Date	09/06/12 Daté
Witness	Witness

Paula Forseth DICK Inventor's Name	Curt Richard CAYEMBERG Inventor's Name
Paula Joseph Duk Signature	Court hickord Cayenby Signature
9-6-2012 Date	9-6-2012 Date
Witness	Witness
Dean Marvin PETERSEN Inventor's Name	
Dean marvin Pelevon Signature	
9-6-2012 Date	
Witness	